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Reminder/MOST IMMEDIATE 

Government of India 

Ministry of Labour and Employment 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 

New Delhi, dated 26 Oct 20 18 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Subject: 3rd Cadre Review ofCentral Labour Service (Group 'A') -reg. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's OM of even number dated 3rd 
Oct,2018 (copy enclosed) seeking comments from participating units ofCLS/ stakeholders on 

proposed 3 rd cadre review of the Central Labour Service. 

2. All concerned are once again requested to forward their comments/inputs to this 
Ministry positively within 10 working days for further examination. 

To 

(Ajay Malik) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

1. The DGLW, Ministry ofLabour & Employment, Ja isalmer House, New Delhi. 
2. The CLC(C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Dellhi 
3. All participating Establishments/Organisations concerned and officers posted therein. 
4. Director General of Works, CPWD, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 
5. Director General Ordnance Factory Board, S.K. Bose Marg, Kolkata 
6. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Director General Quality Assurance, 'G' 

Block, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi- I I 00 I I. 
7. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence, 

' A' Block, New Delhi II 0011. 
8. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), MGO's Branch, Ministry of Defence 

(Army), Wing-lind, Block-3, lst Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi. 9. Labour Welfare 



Digitally signed 
MALIK 
Date: 
Rea so 
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Commissioner (Central), Defence Research Development Organisation, DRDO 
Bhavan, New Delhi- II 00 II. 

9. Ministry ofHealth & Family Welfare, (US-Hos), Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 
lO.Directorate ofPrinting, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 
ll.The General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme, Near Shadipur Depot, Patel Nagar West, 

New Delhi-1 I 0008. 
12.The Director, Surveyor General oflndia, Hathibarkala, P.B.No.28, Dehradun-

24800 I. 
13.Dir,NlC, L&E with the request to upload a copy of the OM/circular on Ministry 



No.A-12011/1/20 18-CLS-I 
Government of India 

Ministry of Labour and Employment 

MOST IMMEDIATE 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 

New Delhi, dated 3rd Oct 2018 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Subject : 3rd Cadre Review of Central Labour Service (Group 'A') -reg. 

The undersigned is directed to say that second Cadre Review of the Ce~tra l Labour 
Service(CLS) under the Ministry of Labour and Employment was carried out in consultation 
with DoPT vide this Ministry's Order dated 6.9.2013 and 6.1.2014. Copies of these Orders 

are avai lable at https://labour.gov.in/sites/default/files/cadre.pdf. As per existing 
inst ructions on the subject , next Cadre Review of the Service is due in 2018 and the DoPT 
has fixed the schedule for proposal subm1ss1on tn Nov,2018. 

2. Accordingly, comments/inputs from al l participating units of CLS/stakeholders are 

solicited in this regard for further examination by the Government for inclusion in the 

Cadre Review proposal. The comments/feedback must reach the Ministry positively by 15th 

Oct,2018. ~ 

To:-

(A)ay Malik) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

1. The DGLW, Ministry of Labour & Employment, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. 

2. The CLC(C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Dellhi 

3. All participating Establishments/Organisations concerned and officers posted therein. 

4. Director General of Works, CPWD, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 

5. Director General Ordnance Factory Board, S.K. Bose Marg, Kolkata 

6 . Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Director General Quality Assurance, 'G' Block, Ministry 

of Defence, New Delhi-110011. 

7 . Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence, 'A' Block, New 

Delhi-110011. 

8. Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), MGO's Branch, Ministry of Defence (Army), Wing-Ilnd, 
Block-3, Ist Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi. 

9 . Labour Welfare Commissioner (Central), Defence Research Development Organisation, DRDO 

Bhavan, New Delhi-110011. 

10.Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, (US-Hos), Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 

11. Directorate of Printing, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 

12.The General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme, Near Shadipur Depot, Patel Nagar West, New Delhi-

110008. 

13. The Director, Surveyor General of India, Hathibarkala, P.B.No.28, Dehradun- 248001. 

14. Dir, NIC, L&E with the request to upload a copy of the OM/circular on Ministry's website 


